NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that all Kootenai County departments, 
with the exception of the County Recorder and Clerk of the District Court, shall charge fees for 
copying of public writings in accordance with Idaho Code 9-338, and as follows: 

One (1) to One Hundred (100) pages    no charge 
 One Hundred One (101) pages or more   five (5) cents per page 
 CD reproduction      $2.00 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in circumstances when staff time associated with locating 
and copying requested documents exceed two (2) person hours, the department shall charge